TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-09
November 17, 2009 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ABERNATHY, Peggy I. Substitute Supervision Aide 11/18/09
District Wide

AMBRIZ, Julissa Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide 11/18/09
District Wide

CANCHOLA, Tena H. Clerk 111 11/18/09
Hamilton High School

HAYNES, Rachel Substitute Campus Supervisor 11/4/09
District Wide

HULETT, Gabriele H. Substitute Office Manager 10/16/09
District Wide

JAMES, Andrea Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 11/18/09
District Wide

JOHNSON, Nicole L. Nutrition Services Assistant | 11/18/09
Valle Vista Elementary

LARA, Amoreena Substitute Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aide & 10/13/09

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

LOPEZ, Belen Substitute Translator/Interpreter 10/12/09
District Wide

MORENTIN, Ema Substitute Translator/Interpreter 10/12/09
District Wide

PENA, Margarita Substitute Translator/Interpreter 10/12/09
District Wide

REYES, Jessica I. Substitute Translator/Interpreter 10/12/09
District Wide

ROBLES, Pamela Substitute Translator/Interpreter and 10/15/09

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
District Wide
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RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 11/18/09
District Wide

SALDIVAR, Sandra L. Substitute Translator/Interpreter 10/12/09
District Wide

2009-2010 School Year
AMEZCUA, Cynthia
BAILEY, Karen
MAIN, Leanna K.
MONDT, Gayle

ARIAS, Mirella From: Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
To:  Secretary Il 11/18/09
Hamilton High School

BAGDADY HEABAISH, Haidy From: Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide
To: Nutrition Services Assistant | 11/18/09
McSweeny Elementary

BELL, Sherry L. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/30/09
From: Acacia Middle School
To:  West Valley High School

BENSON, Charles L. Health Services Technician | 10/21/09
(increase in hours) Hamilton K-8 School
BICKETT, Laura A. From: Substitute Nutrition Services

District Wide

To: Nutrition Services Assistant | 11/18/09

Tahquitz High School
BREMNER, Victoria G. Health Services Technician | 10/21/09
(increase in hours) Rancho Viejo Middle School
BURCHETT, Michelle M. Health Services Technician | 10/21/09
(increase in hours) Harmony Elementary
COX, Bettina L. Health Services Technician | 10/21/09

(increase in hours) Diamond Valley Middle School
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

DAVIS, Thomas D.

FLORES, Maria E.
(increase in hours)

GARDNER, William J.

KANE, Shari L.

(increase in hours)

LAWSON, Blair L.
(increase in hours)

PENG, Sabrina

PETERS, Bonnie J.
(increase in hours)

PIMENTEL, Mary I.

REYES, Margarita
(increase in hours)

SCHLOSSER, Wanda M.

(increase in hours)

SIMS, Rebecca l.
(increase in hours)

VAIL, Sandra J.

(increase in hours)

VASQUEZ, Maria G.
(increase in hours)

From: Custodian |
To:  Custodian Il
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary Preschool

From: Groundskeeper |
To:  Groundskeeper Il
Maintenance & Operations Dept.

Health Instructional Aide
Bautista Creek

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary Preschool

From: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

To: Secretary Il
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Cottonwood K-8 School

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Preschool Inst. Aide (Classroom)

Hamilton K-8 School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary Preschool

Health Services Technician |
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary Preschool

Health Services Technician |
Winchester Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Fruitvale Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/18/09

11/18/09

11/9/09
10/7/09

(correction to effective date)

11/18/09

11/18/09

10/21/09

11/18/09

11/18/09

10/13/09

11/18/09

10/21/09

10/21/09
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VONDRISKA, Liza
(increase in hours)

WATLAND, Danette L.
(increase in hours)

GONZALES, Jodi N.

HERNANDEZ, Kira

DILLON, Andrea J.

FREGOSO, Griselda

GALINDO, Rene

HOLMES, Tony L.

JONES, Lester C.

RETIZ, Kimberly P.

RILEY, Melissa F.

SCOTT, Jennifer M.

SHERIDAN, Debra L.

STANFIELD, Julius K.

Student Body Activities Assistant
West Valley High School

Health Services Technician |
Cawston Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Flag and Banner Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (SH)
Bautista Creek Elementary

Translator/Interpreter
ELD/Language Assessment Dept.

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

Dance Advisor
Hamilton High School

School Office Manager
Fruitvale Elementary

Clerk 111
Hamilton High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/15/09

10/21/09

11/11/09

11/23/09-6/11/10

11/18/09

11/18/09

2009-2010 School Year

11/18/09

11/18/09

11/18/09

8/19/09-6/11/10

11/18/09

11/18/09

2009-2010 School Year
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THOMPSON, Sabrina F. Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

TORRES, Estela Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TREJO, Jason A. Substitute Delivery Driver
District Wide

VALDEZ, Kymber L. Cheer Advisor
Hemet High School

WALKER, Michelle E. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

WILSON, Maria E. Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

ALARCON, Mireya P. Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

LEIBOVICH, Robert E. Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Employee #209524

BAKER, Threesa S. Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

SCHAD, Cheryl M. Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

TOCHTROP, Judith A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide
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11/18/09

11/18/09

11/18/09

8/19/09-6/11/10

11/18/09

11/18/09

11/18/09

11/4/09

11/5/09

11/3/09

(correction to effective date)

2/5/10

11/18/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-09 Page 6
November 17, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

SCHAD, Cheryl M. Bus Driver 2/6/10
Transportation Dept.

EDWARDS, JR., James Tahquitz High School 2009-2010 School Year
VIERECK, Brad Hemet High School 2009-2010 School Year
SALSBURY, Jerry Hemet High School 2009-2010 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-09.

LP:dI



