TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-09</u> November 17, 2009

November 17, 2009 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ABERNATHY, Peggy I.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/18/09
AMBRIZ, Julissa	Substitute Educational Interpreter Aide District Wide	11/18/09
CANCHOLA, Tena H.	Clerk III Hamilton High School	11/18/09
HAYNES, Rachel	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	11/4/09
HULETT, Gabriele H.	Substitute Office Manager District Wide	10/16/09
JAMES, Andrea	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/18/09
JOHNSON, Nicole L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Valle Vista Elementary	11/18/09
LARA, Amoreena	Substitute Sec. Breakfast Supervision Aid Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	e & 10/13/09
LOPEZ, Belen	Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide	10/12/09
MORENTIN, Ema	Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide	10/12/09
PENA, Margarita	Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide	10/12/09
REYES, Jessica I.	Substitute Translator/Interpreter District Wide	10/12/09
ROBLES, Pamela	Substitute Translator/Interpreter and Instructional Aide (Bilingual) District Wide	10/15/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)	L ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)
--------------------------------	-----------------------

RODRIGUEZ, Jorge A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 11/18/09

District Wide

SALDIVAR, Sandra L. Substitute Translator/Interpreter 10/12/09

District Wide

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS - SATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDE

2009-2010 School Year

AMEZCUA, Cynthia BAILEY, Karen MAIN, Leanna K. MONDT, Gayle

ASSI	GNIV	1FNT	CHAN	NGES.
<i>,</i> (OO)				100

ARIAS, Mirelia	From: Instructional Alde (Bilingual)	
	T 0	4.4.4.0

To: Secretary II 11/18/09

Hamilton High School

BAGDADY HEABAISH, Haidy From: Substitute Nutrition Services

District Wide

To: Nutrition Services Assistant I 11/18/09

McSweeny Elementary

BELL, Sherry L. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/30/09

From: Acacia Middle School
To: West Valley High School

BENSON, Charles L. Health Services Technician I 10/21/09

(increase in hours) Hamilton K-8 School

BICKETT, Laura A. From: Substitute Nutrition Services

District Wide

To: Nutrition Services Assistant I 11/18/09

Tahquitz High School

BREMNER, Victoria G. Health Services Technician I 10/21/09

(increase in hours) Rancho Viejo Middle School

BURCHETT, Michelle M. Health Services Technician I 10/21/09

(increase in hours) Harmony Elementary

COX, Bettina L. Health Services Technician I 10/21/09

(increase in hours) Diamond Valley Middle School

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
DAVIS, Thomas D.	From: Custodian I To: Custodian II Maintenance & Operations Dept.	11/18/09
FLORES, Maria E. (increase in hours)	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary Preschool	11/18/09
GARDNER, William J.	From: Groundskeeper I To: Groundskeeper III Maintenance & Operations Dept.	11/9/09
KANE, Shari L. (increase in hours)	Health Instructional Aide Bautista Creek	10/7/09 (correction to effective date)
LAWSON, Blair L. (increase in hours)	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary Preschool	11/18/09
PENG, Sabrina	From: Substitute Clerical District Wide To: Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary	11/18/09
PETERS, Bonnie J. (increase in hours)	Health Services Technician I Cottonwood K-8 School	10/21/09
PIMENTEL, Mary I.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Preschool Inst. Aide (Classroom Hamilton K-8 School) 11/18/09
REYES, Margarita (increase in hours)	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary Preschool	11/18/09
SCHLOSSER, Wanda M. (increase in hours)	Health Services Technician I Jacob Wiens Elementary	10/13/09
SIMS, Rebecca I. (increase in hours)	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary Preschool	11/18/09
VAIL, Sandra J. (increase in hours)	Health Services Technician I Winchester Elementary	10/21/09
VASQUEZ, Maria G. (increase in hours)	Health Services Technician I Fruitvale Elementary	10/21/09

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.		
VONDRISKA, Liza (increase in hours)	Student Body Activities Assistant West Valley High School	9/15/09
WATLAND, Danette L. (increase in hours)	Health Services Technician I Cawston Elementary	10/21/09
DELETIONS OF ASSIGNMENT		
GONZALES, Jodi N.	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School	11/11/09
HERNANDEZ, Kira	Flag and Banner Advisor Tahquitz High School	11/23/09-6/11/10
NEW HIRES		
DILLON, Andrea J.	Instructional Aide (SH) Bautista Creek Elementary	11/18/09
FREGOSO, Griselda	Translator/Interpreter ELD/Language Assessment Dept.	11/18/09
GALINDO, Rene	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2009-2010 School Year
HOLMES, Tony L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/18/09
JONES, Lester C.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	11/18/09
RETIZ, Kimberly P.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	11/18/09
RILEY, Melissa F.	Dance Advisor Hamilton High School	8/19/09-6/11/10
SCOTT, Jennifer M.	School Office Manager Fruitvale Elementary	11/18/09
SHERIDAN, Debra L.	Clerk III Hamilton High School	11/18/09
STANFIELD, Julius K.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2009-2010 School Year

		EFFECTIVE DATE	
NEW HIRES (Cont.)			
THOMPSON, Sabrina F.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/18/09	
TORRES, Estela	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/18/09	
TREJO, Jason A.	Substitute Delivery Driver District Wide	11/18/09	
VALDEZ, Kymber L.	Cheer Advisor Hemet High School	8/19/09-6/11/10	
WALKER, Michelle E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/18/09	
WILSON, Maria E.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	11/18/09	
REHIRE			
ALARCON, Mireya P.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	11/18/09	
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
LEIBOVICH, Robert E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	11/4/09	
RELEASE FROM PROBATION			
Employee #209524		11/5/09	
RESIGNATIONS			
BAKER, Threesa S.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	11/3/09 (correction to effective date)	
SCHAD, Cheryl M.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	2/5/10	
TOCHTROP, Judith A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/18/09	

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT

SCHAD, Cheryl M. Bus Driver 2/6/10

Transportation Dept.

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES

EDWARDS, JR., James Tahquitz High School 2009-2010 School Year VIERECK, Brad Hemet High School 2009-2010 School Year SALSBURY, Jerry Hemet High School 2009-2010 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-09.

LP:dl